
 
Los Angeles County Service Authority for Freeway Emergencies 

Agreement No. C-9-0434 Fact Sheet 
 
 
1. June 22, 2009, Agreement No. C-9-0434, $0.00, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to partner with Los Angeles County Service Authority in the 
Southern California 511 Program. 

 
2. June 22, 2009, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-9-0434, $636,000, 

approved by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to add funds for the development, operation, and maintenance 
of an Interactive Voice Response System for the 511 Motorist Aid and 
Traveler Information System for a nine-year period through 
February 28, 2018. 

 
3. September 6, 2013, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-9-0434, $50,000, 

approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM). 
 

• Amendment to increase the maximum cumulative payment by $50,000, as 
an additional contribution to the development and deployment of a 511 
mobile application. 

 
4. November 15, 2017, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-9-0434, $0, approved 

by CAMM. 
 

• Amendment to extend the term of the agreement by 12 months through 
February 28, 2019. 

 
5. February 11, 2019, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-9-0434, $0, pending 

Board approval. 
 

• Amendment to extend the term beginning March 1, 2019, until amended or 
terminated by either party. 

 
Total committed to Los Angeles County Service Authority for Freeway Emergencies, 
Agreement No. C-9-0434:  $686,000. 

ATTACHMENT A 


